INQ 16-141 Green

From: Ethics (COE)

Sent: Friday, May 20, 2016 12:29 PM

To: Green, Kimberley (HT) <KIG@miamidade.gov>; Ethics (COE) <ethics@miamidade.gov>

Cc: Mallette, Victoria (HT) <VMallette@miamidade.gov>; Ellis, Terrell T. (HT) <Thomas@miamidade.gov>; Sarria, Manuel
(HT) <mannys@miamidade.gov>; Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov>; Perez, Martha D. (COE)
<perezmd@miamidade.gov>; Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE) <GDIAZGR@miamidade.gov>

Subject: INQ 16-141 Kimberley Green, Administrative Officer, Miami-Dade County Homeless Trust (Exploitation)

Ms. Green:

Overtly political emails should not originate from County computers or from any governmental source. Many political
emails, including fundraising requests, are often sent from private sources to governmental email addresses, which can
be obtained as public records. | have generally advised people in local government to refrain from responding to such
emails to avoid any perception that they may be utilizing government property for political purposes. Such activity could
be considered to be a violation of Section 2-11.1(g) of the County Ethics Code, which prohibits exploitation of one’s
public position. Either deleting such emails or responding by informing the sender that you do not wish to receive such
emails in the future would be appropriate.

Sincerely,

Joseph M. Centorino

Executive Director and General Counsel
Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust
19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 820

Miami, FL 33130

Tel: (305) 579-2594

Fax: (305) 579-0273

ethics.miamidade.gov

From: Green, Kimberley (HT)

Sent: Friday, May 20, 2016 11:51 AM

To: Ethics (COE) <ethics@miamidade.gov>

Cc: Mallette, Victoria (HT) <VMallette@miamidade.gov>; Ellis, Terrell T. (HT) <Thomas@ miamidade.gov>; Sarria, Manuel




(HT) <mannys@miamidade.gov>
Subject: FW: CONSIDERATION FOR NICOLETTA TESSLER

Good afternoon.

[ am the lead person for a contract Miami-Dade County Homeless Trust has for State of Florida, Department of
Children and Families managed by South Florida Behavior Health Network, Inc., the Trust in turn passes all the
funds for this program on to Camillus House, for mentally ill homeless participants to be housed pending and in
resolution of the court cases - under contract number ME-225-6-42.

[ receive this email and I am puzzled as to a mass mailing a request to vote for a certain candidate. Am I required
to “respond” with a “please do not send this type of email” or am I able to remain mute and delete?

Kim

Kimberley Green, Administrative Officer 3
Miami-Dade County Homeless Trust

27th Floor, Suite 310, 111 NW 1st Street,
Miami, Florida 33128

(305) 375-1490

kjg@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade County is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. E-mail
messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure. All E-mail sent and received is captured by our servers
and kept as a public record.

Help and Hope are just a phone call away!
Call the Homeless helpline toll-free 1-877-994-4357

From: Anny Cartagena [mailto:acartagena@sfbhn.org]

Sent: Friday, May 06, 2016 9:53 AM

To: 'Lisa Tamborello, LMHC (lisat@citrushealth.com)'’; 'Alejandro Ramirez'; 'Austin Jerani, Psy.D., LMHC'; 'Elsa Masri';
'Shed Boren, LCSW, PhD (shed@camillus.org)'; 'Yolanda Caldas'; 'Freddy Pardo (fpardo@careresource.org)’; 'Hudes
Desrameaux’; 'Keenan Karwan (kkarwan@careresource.org)'; 'Rick Siclari'; 'Ron Ledain'; 'Thomas Pietrogallo'; 'Deacon
Richard Turcotte'; 'Devika Bhikham'; 'Jackie Carrion'; 'Jules Jones'; 'Sandra Valdes'; 'Brodes H. Hartley, Jr."; 'Jean Pierre’;
'Khemani Samuel'; 'Williams, Patrick’; 'Sean St. Louis'; 'Arnaldo Paniagua'; 'Gloria Villa (GloriaM@citrushealth.com)'; Maria
Alonso; 'Ed McGowen'; Frank Marchante; Frank Rabbito; Frank Scafidi; 'Marianne Benvenuti'; 'Maureen Kempa'; 'Wendy
Ramos (wendy.ramos@westcare.com)'; 'John Kross'; 'Steve Safron'; 'Ella Kendrick'; 'M. Sandra Severe'; 'Mandy WU';
'Nicoletta Tessler'; Fuller, Andrea C. (CAHSD); Garcia-Acosta, Armando L. (CAHSD); Davis-Raiford, Lucia (CAHSD);
Woodson, Marie (CAHSD); Signori, Richard (CAHSD); Sarria, Manuel (HT); Ellis, Terrell T. (HT); Mallette, Victoria (HT);
Bess, Latawun (JAC); Akerman, Cindy E. (JAC); Molina, Cristina M. (JAC); Sherwood, Jayanie (JAC); Vallejos-Landestoy,
Jessica (JAC); Copeland, Morris (JAC); 'Deborah Korray'; 'Evalina Bestman (drbestman@nhcmhc.org)'; 'Hilary Hoo-you';
'Michele Sweeting'; 'Ullas Kuriakose (ukuriakose@nhcmhc.org)'; 'Aurelio Morrell’; 'Carline Nozile'; 'Michael Nozile'; 'Mirva
Cadet’; 'Anslie Stark (astark@westcare.com)'; 'Denise Estrada (destrada@westcare.com)'’; 'Marina Aviles
(marina.aviles@westcare.com)'; 'Williams, Patrick'; 'ssthomas@chisouthfl.org’; Molina, Cristina M. (JAC);
dwebb@keyclubhouse.org; 'pennykeyclubhouse@gmail.com'; 'Carmen Cantero'; Mendoza, Lucia (CAHSD); 'Marta Pizarro’;
Emilio Vento (emiliotmc@miamidca.org); Mion-Araoz, Celia; Myers, Dionne; leslieV@citrushealth.com; Taylor, Ellen
(CAHSD); Catalina Sanchez; Green, Kimberley (HT); Foster, Louis L. (CAHSD); Crapp, Beatrice (CAHSD); Oscar
Betancourt; Cornelia Mayor; The Miami Coalition /Healeah Community Coalition, Marisol Arceo
(marisoltmc@miamidca.org); Sandakow, Agnieszka; Granera, Jose (JAC); Arteaga, Ulysses (CAHSD); Michael Miller;
kevin.brooks@westcare.com; Annie Neasman (aneasman@jtchc.org); Assan Njie; Dr. Luckner C. Denord; Nancy M.
Celine, BHS Administrator; Phillip Gayle

Cc: Judy Hickson; John Dow; Jessica Rodriguez; Steve Zuckerman

Subject: FW: CONSIDERATION FOR NICOLETTA TESSLER




Good Morning Providers,
Please see message below.

Thanks,

Ay Cartagenav

Contract Manager

-'(7 South Florida
/ Behavioral

‘ Health Network, Inc.
7205 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 200
Miami, FL 33126
Direct Line: (786)507-7474

Main Line: (305) 858-3335 ext. 7474
Fax: (305)860-4869

THIS E-MAIL IS SENT ON BEHALF OF John W. Dow, President and CEO

The National Council for Behavioral Health Elections are being held to fill four Regional Director seats (Regions 4, 7, 9
and 10) in 2016. Voting will close on Friday, June 3 at 11:59 p.m. To vote, click on link below, When voting please
consider Dr. Nicoletta Tessler, SFBHN Board of Directors member, as your candidate.

To vote, click on your region, consider Nikki and submit your ballot. Note: Each member organization gets one (1) vote
and you may only vote for a candidate in your region.

* Region
4<http://echo4.bluehornet.com/ct/85970898:T9e02kYIN:m:1:2811811125:A59C5274B077648A04543821255896C3:r>:
AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN

Thanks,

Judy M. Hickson

Executive Assistant to
John Dow, President and CEO
Steve Zuckerman, Executive Vice President and CFO

7/ South Florida
// Behavioral

‘ Health Network, Inc.
7205 Corporate Center Drive

Suite 200
Miami, Florida 33126

Main Line: (305) 858-3335 ext. 7147



Direct Line: (786) 235-7147
Fax: (305) 860-4869
Email: jhickson@sfbhn.org




